

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

September 17 2021

Lippo Cikarang Wins Four Awards at the 2021 Nusantara CSR Awards, proof of its activeness in CSR actions

Cikarang, 17/9/21: Received an assessment as a corporation that actively holds corporate social responsibility or CSR (corporate social responsibility) actions, PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk again won an award from the "Nusantara CSR Awards 2021".

Unmitigated, in the award night held at the Bali Room Hotel Indonesia Kempinski, last Wednesday (15/9/21), PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk (LPCK) managed to get four awards at once.

Namely, in the category of "improving the quality of education" through the publication of the story book of the South Cikarang children's forum "Realizing a Child-friendly Indonesia". Then, the category of "program integration for broad impact" through the opening of the Delta Silicon 8 – Cibarusah access road.

Then, the category "health and economic assistance ('charity') for the handling of Covid-19 emergencies" through the implementation of vaccination activities in industrial areas, vaccination of children, centralized isolation assistance, and the provision of basic food packages to residents.

Furthermore, the CEO of PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk Rudy Halim also received an award through the category "CSR Inspiring Leader of CSR Practices".

Motivate the next action

'Division Head of Public Relations' PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk, Jeffrey Rawis, said, these 4 'awards' clearly trigger and motivate more and more CSR actions with quality and impact.

"We thank you for the appreciation given by "La Tofi School of CSR" for the activities that Lippo Cikarang has carried out for the community. Either in the form of charity or programs," he said.

He mentioned again, this award will be a motivation to continue to give a positive impact from Lippo Cikarang's presence in the community, especially Bekasi Regency, West Java.

"Nusantara CSR Awards 2021" is the 12th year 'corporate social responsibility' national award event.

Every company that sends CSR program/activity papers has been assessed directly by Mr. La Tofi ('Chairman of The La Tofi School of CSR'), Prof. Ibnu Hamad (Professor of Communication, University of Indonesia), Jo Kumala Dewi (Director of Environmental Partnerships, Ministry of LHK), Sarman Simanjorang (Vice Chairperson of the National Social Welfare CSR Forum), and Agus Suharyono (Asdep of TJSL Ministry of SOEs).

All programs at the 2021 Nusantara CSR Awards are assessed based on their positive impact, innovation, and ease of implementation and measurement. *

About Lippo Cikarang

LPCK continues to build upon its reputation as an urban area property developer with an international standard for facilities. Lippo Cikarang is located within an area of 3,250 hectares in one of the largest industrial areas in South East Asia. LPCK has successfully built more than 17,192 houses and has a population of 55,379 residents. In the Lippo Cikarang industrial area, there are around 582,307 people working every day in 1,399 manufacturing facilities. LPCK is a subsidiary of PT Lippo Karawaci Tbk ("LPKR"). LPKR is one of the largest property companies in Indonesia based on its total assets and revenues and is listed on the Indonesian Stock Exchange.

LPKR is supported by solid recurring income and is supported by diversified land inventories. LPKR's business consists of Residential / Township, Retail Malls, Hospitals, Hospitality, and Asset Management.

For Further Information Please Contact:

Investor Relations

Tevilyan Yudhistira Rusli 021-8972484 / 021-8972488 Investor.relations@lippo-cikarang.com

Corporate Secretary

Lora Oktaviani 021-8972484 / 021-8972488 corsec@lippo-cikarang.com

Visit our website: www.lippo-cikarang.com

This press release has been prepared by PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk ("LPCK") and is circulated for the purpose of general information only. All opinions and estimations included in this release constitute our judgment as of this date and are subject to change without prior notice. LPCK disclaims any responsibility or liability whatsoever arising which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this press release and neither

LPCK nor any of its affiliated companies and their respective employees and agents accepts liability for any errors, omissions, negligent or otherwise, in this press release and any inaccuracy herein or omission here from which might otherwise arise.

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements in this release are or may be forward-looking statements. These statements typically contain words such as "will", "expects" and "anticipates" and words of similar import. By their nature, forward looking statements involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those described in this release.